
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, February 24, 2021 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) update. –Katrina Rothenberger 

 

 

CONSENT 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Approve Amendment #2 to the Contract for Services with LocumTenens.com, LLC to add 

$300,000 for a new contract total of $705,000 to provide temporary medical personnel for 

behavioral health programs and alcohol and drug treatment programs through  

September 30, 2021.  

 

 

ACTION 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

1. Consider approval of Amendment #19 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental 

Agreement with the Oregon Health Authority which adds PE 01-05 and PE 01-06 to the 

footnotes, with no changes to the contract funding or the expiration date of June 30, 2021.  

–Ryan Matthews     

 

2. Consider approval of Amendment #20 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental 

Agreement with the Oregon Health Authority to add $1,966,203 for a new contract total of 

$11,483,192.55 to provide epidemiology and laboratory capacity for emerging infectious 

diseases, and COVID Wrap Direct Client services through June 30, 2021. –Ryan Matthews  

 

3. Consider approval of Amendment #3 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement 

with the Oregon Health Authority to add $175,000 for a new contract total of $958,009 for 

HIV Early Intervention and Outreach services through December 31, 2022. –Ryan Matthews    

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

A. Public hearing to consider Comprehensive Plan Amendment/Zone Change/Partition 

(CP/ZC/P) Case #19-005/Lois M. Pfenning, Trustee of the Henry O. and Lois M. Pfenning 

Trust. –Joe Fennimore  

 

 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

 

 

 

 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

